SPDR[®] S&P 500[®] ETF TRUST – Lodgement of Second Supplemental Prospectus

PDR Services LLC, the sponsor of the SPDR[®] S&P 500[®] ETF Trust (the "**Trust**"), wishes to announce that a second supplemental prospectus (the "**Second Supplemental Prospectus**") to the prospectus of the Trust registered with the Monetary Authority of Singapore (the "**Authority**") on January 18, 2019, as amended by the first supplemental prospectus lodged with the Authority on January 30, 2019 (the "**Prospectus**") has been lodged today, June 19, 2019 with the Authority.

The Second Supplemental Prospectus deletes and replaces in its entirety, effective July 1, 2019, the first paragraph of the sub-section entitled "Designated Market Maker" within the section entitled "11. Sponsor, Trustee and Designated Market Maker" on Page S-17 of the Prospectus as follows:

"The designated market maker of the Trust on the SGX-ST is Societe Generale or such other eligible party as may be designated from time to time. The designated market maker is required to make a market for the Units in the secondary market on the SGX-ST to provide for an adequately liquid market for the Units, by amongst others, quoting bid prices to potential sellers and offer prices to potential buyers on the SGX-ST in accordance with the market making requirements of the SGX-ST."

The Second Supplemental Prospectus should be read and construed in conjunction with and as one document with the Prospectus. Copies of the Prospectus and the Second Supplemental Prospectus are available at the office of State Street Global Advisors Singapore Limited at 168 Robinson Road, #33-01, Capital Tower, Singapore 068912.

Issued for and on behalf of **PDR Services LLC** June 19, 2019

IMPORTANT: This announcement is published for your information only. If you are in any doubt about this announcement, you should consult your stockbroker, bank manager, solicitor, accountant or other independent advisers. The Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited takes no responsibility for the accuracy of any of the statements made or opinions expressed in this announcement.